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Monday 20th January - Sustrans Cymru ‘Active Travel Mapping’ Year 5 [incl parent workshop] 

Thursday 23rd January - Techniquest/Office for National Statistics - Yr 5 & 6 workshops 

Tuesday 28th January - Parent/Carer’s Information Meeting for CONDOVER HALL [3.30pm] 

Friday 31st January - ‘Wear RED for Velindre’ Spring Term Fundraiser 

Tuesday 4th February - Reception Class - Parent Workshop [‘How we teach Literacy & Maths’] 

Thursday 6th February - Year 3 visit to Techniquest [‘Victorian Medicines’] 

Thursday 6th February - Stakeholder’s Presentation Meeting to Parents [5.30pm-Infant Hall] 

Friday 7th February - SOAP : Skating & Pizza Evening [Cardiff Ice Arena] 

Tuesday 11th February - Safer Internet Day 

Friday 14th February - INSET DAY [School closed for staff training] 

Monday 17th to Friday 21st February - HALF TERM 

 

Monday 24th February - School re-opens 

Monday 24th February - Year 6 Cycling Proficiency [over a 2 week period] 

Friday 28th February - School Eisteddfod [Wear Welsh colours/costumes etc] 

Monday 2nd to Friday 20th March - Year 3 Swimming [Cardiff International Pool : 3 weeks] 

Tuesday 3rd March - Parent / Carer Consultations 

Wednesday 4th March - Parent / Carer Consultations 

Friday 6th March - Year 4 visit to the Royal Mint 

Monday 9th  to Friday 13th March - STEM WEEK 

Friday 13th March - Year 4 visit to Barry Island  

Friday 13th March - Year 5 visit to Techniquest 

Friday 20th March - Years 1,2,4,5 & 6 - IMMERSION DAY  

Monday 23rd March - Year 3 IMMERSION DAY 

Monday 23rd to Friday 27th March - Year 6 Residential to Condover Hall, Shropshire 

Tuesday 24th March - Year 5 visit to Cardiff Castle : ‘Tudor Music & Dance’ 

Monday 30th March - Reception Class IMMERSION DAY 

Tuesday 31st March - Interhouse Sports [Penarth Leisure Centre] 

Wednesday 1st April - Nursery Parent Intake Meetings for April starters 

Friday 3rd April - School closes for Easter Holiday 

Further details will be sent home closer to particular events. 

COMING SOON 

Spring Term Class 

Information Sheets 

for Parents/Carers 



The All Wales School Liaison Core Programme 

Following PC Emma Mudie’s retirement from her post, our new School Liaison Police Officer will be PC Chris Thompson.  
PC Thompson will be coming into school to deliver a number of lessons to our classes. The All Wales School Liaison Core Programme 
is a crime prevention programme funded jointly by the Welsh Government and the 4 Welsh Police Forces. The main aims of the pro-
gramme are:  
 

 To work towards achieving crime and disorder reduction within our young communities, through the medium of education. 

 To promote the principles of positive citizenship, in school and the wider community. 

The programme consists of lessons which are considered educational ‘best practice’ lessons  and are taught by 85 educationally 

trained police officers working in partnership with teachers in support of the PSE curriculum in schools in Wales. The programme 

ensures that all children across Wales receive the same accurate up to date information about the dangers in regards to the 3 main 

themes of the programme which are:  

 drugs and substance misuse 

 social behaviour and community 

 personal safety 

It is a spiral scheme of work spanning Foundation Phase to Key Stage Four utilising police expertise to complement and support the 

good work in schools. The officers deliver the lessons  throughout primary, secondary schools and PRU units across Wales to children 

and young people between the ages of five and sixteen years.  Please see your child’s class teacher if you require further information 

or visit http://www.schoolbeat.org. 

www.albertprimary.co.uk 

 

ALBERT PRIMARY’S STAKEHOLDER MEETING 

Presentations from…. 

School Pupil Council / S.O.A.P. / Governors / School Staff 

 

AGENDA 

You are invited to attend a meeting when key stakeholders of our school  

discuss their involvement with the school over the last year. 

 

DATE: Thursday 6th February 2020 

TIME: 5.30 pm until 6.00pm 

VENUE: Albert Primary School : Foundation Phase Hall 

[Access via top yard gate and school entrance] 


